Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1508

CONCERNING RIOT OFFENSES AND PUBLIC DEMONSTRATION OFFENSES; CONCERNING OFFENSES COMMITTED AGAINST FIRST RESPONDERS; CONCERNING PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTY OFFENSES; AND CONCERNING PROCEDURES UPON ARREST.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1508

Amend House Bill No. 1508 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 28, and substitute the following:
"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 5, Chapter 13, Subchapter 1, is
amended to add an additional section to read as follows:

5-13-101. Definition.

As used in this chapter, "first responder" means a law enforcement officer, firefighter, emergency medical provider, or emergency management official.

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 5-13-203 is amended to read as follows:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 21 through 24, and substitute the following:

"(a) A person commits aggravated assault against a first responder if:"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "(c) Aggravated" and substitute "(b) Aggravated"

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill



The Amendment was read
By: Representative Brown
BPG/BPG - 03-08-2021 10:38:15
BPG383

Chief Clerk